
W. Thomas Kellahin 
Karen Aubrey 

Jason Kellahin 
Of Couniel 

KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN AND AUBREY 
Attorneys at Law 

El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe 
Post Office Box 2265 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265 

February 20, 1989 

Mr. W i l l i a m J. LeMay 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Telephone 982-4285 
Area Code SOS 
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1989 

HAND DELIVERED 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of Meridian O i l , Inc 
f o r Approval of a Non-Standard 
P r o r a t i o n and Spacing Unit f o r 
Quigley Com #250 Well, San Juan 
County, New Mexico 

G> 
I 

y 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

On behalf of Meridian O i l Inc., please f i n d enclosed a copy 
of our a p p l i c a t i o n f o r approval of a non-standard p r o r a t i o n 
and spacing u n i t f o r the referenced w e l l . 

We would appreciate- YCHI s e t t i n g t h i s matter f o r an examiner 
hearing now scheduled f o r March 15, 1989. This matter was 
set as Case No/ 9473 on a p r i o r docket but was designated as 
a f r u i t l a n d 16,0 acre u n i t . The case was dismissed and i s 
now being r e f i l e d w i t h the appropriate changes t o more 
c l o s e l y conform to the F r u i t l a n d Coal Gas r u l e s . 

Very 

W. Thomas >Ce|lahrn 

WTK/rs 
E n c l . 

cc: Alan Alexander (Meridian-Farmington) 

C e r t i f i e d m a i l i n g r e t u r n - r e c e i p t p a r t i e s l i s t e d on Ex­
h i b i t B of A p p l i c a t i o n . 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MERIDIAN OIL, INC. FOR APPROVAL OF 
A NON-STANDARD PRORATION AND SPACING 
UNIT. BASIN FRUITLAND COAL GAS POOL, 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Cc 
A P P L_ I A T I 0 N 

COMES NOW, MERIDIAN OIL, INC., by and through i t a t t o r ­

neys, K e l l a h i n , K e l l a h i n & Aubrey, and applies t o the New 

Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n f o r approval of a non­

standard spacing and p r o r a t i o n u n i t i n the Basin F r u i t l a n d 

Coal Gas Pool f o r the Quigley Com #250 w e l l located 1030 

fee t FSL and 850 f e e t FWL of Section 6, T30N, R9W, San Juan 

County, New Mexico w i t h the subject non-standard u n i t con­

s i s t i n g of 299.85 acres, more or less, being described as 

f o l l o w s : 

Section 6: Lot 3 
Lot 4 
Lot 5 

(40 acres) (NE/4 NW/4) 
(9.19 acres) (NW/4 NW/4) 
(9.56 acres) (SW/4 NW/4) 
SE/4 NW/4 (40 acres) 

Lot 6 
Lot 7 

(9.94 acres) (NW/4 SW/4) 
< 10.31 acres) (SW/4 SW/4) 
E/2 SW/4) (80 acres) 



Section 7: Lot 1 (10.46 acres) (NW/4 NW/4) 
Lot 2 (10.3 9 acres) (SW/4 NW/4) 

E/2 SW/4 (80 acres) 

1. Applicant i s a working i n t e r e s t owner and operator 

f o r the described non-standard p r o r a t i o n and spacing u n i t . 

2. As a r e s u l t of governmental surveys, the western 

side of Township 30 North Range 9 West, consists of a series 

of l o t s each of which contains less than 40 acres r e s u l t i n g 

the necessity f o r a p r o r a t i o n and spacing u n i t f o r the 

described acreage being less than the standard 320 acres r e ­

quired f o r a Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal Gas Well. 

3. Attached as E x h i b i t A i s a p l a t showing the 

described acreage and the w e l l l o c a t i o n . 

4. Attached as E x h i b i t B i s a l i s t of the o f f s e t t i n g 

i n t e r e s t owners who are r e q u i r e d by D i v i s i o n r u l e s to 

receive n o t i f i c a t i o n of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

5. Pursuant t o D i v i s i o n n o t i c e r u l e s , a copy of t h i s 

a p p l i c a t i o n was mailed by c e r t i f i e d mail r e t u r n - r e c e i p t t o 

each of the p a r t i e s l i s t e d on E x h i b i t B. 



WHEREFORE, ap p l i c a n t requests t h a t a f t e r n o t i c e and 

hearing, the a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l be granted. 

K e l l a h i n , K e l l a h i n & Aubrey 

W. Thomas KeJ'lahin 
K e l l a h i n , K e l l a h i n & Aubrey 
Post O f f i c e /Box 2265 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
(505) 982-4285 
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E x h i b i t B 

Amoco Production Company 
Post O f f i c e Box 800 
Denver, Colorado 80201 
A t t n : Mr. Michael Cuba 



W. Thomas Kellahin 
Karen Aubrey 

Jason Kellahin 
Of Counsel 

KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN AND AUBREY 
Attorneys at Law 

EI Patio - 117 North Guadalupe 
Post Office Box 2265 

Santa Fc, New Mexico 87504-2265 

February 20, 1989 

Telephone 982-4285 
Area Code 505 

Mr. William J. LeMay 
Oil Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Application of Meridian O i l , Inc. 
for Approval of a Non-Standard 
Proration and Spacing Unit for 
Quigley Com #250 Well, San Juan 
County, New Mexico 

KB 9 

0 I L c o ^ 

HAND DELIVERED 

c. COL*-

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

On behalf of Meridian Oil Inc., please f i n d enclosed a copy 
of our application for approval of a non-standard proration 
and spacing u n i t for the referenced w e l l . 

We would appreciate you set t i n g t h i s matter for an examiner 
hearing now scheduled for March 15, 1989. This matter was 
set as Case No. 9473 on a p r i o r docket but was designated as 
a f r u i t l a n d 160 acre u n i t . The case was dismissed and i s 
now being r e f i l e d with the appropriate changes to more 
closely conform to the Fruitland Coal Gas rules. 

Very I#*Lly You^rs, 

'W. Thomas J<el/lahin 

WTK/rs 
Encl . 

cc: Alan Alexander (Meridian-Farmington'. 

C e r t i f i e d mailing return-receipt parties l i s t e d on Ex­
h i b i t B of Application. 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIOlf 

Pernio 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF p p r 

MERIDIAN OIL, INC. FOR APPROVAL OF rLU 9 
A NON-STANDARD PRORATION AND SPACING 
UNIT, BASIN FRUITLAND COAL GAS POOL, 0i,~ CONSERVA',!,. 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

A P P L I C A T I O N 

COMES NOW, MERIDIAN OIL, INC., by and through i t a t t o r ­

neys, K e l l a h i n , K e l l a h i n & Aubrey, and applies t o the New 

Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n f o r approval of a non­

standard spacing and p r o r a t i o n u n i t i n the Basin F r u i t l a n d 

Coal Gas Pool f o r the Quigley Com #250 w e l l located 1030 

fe e t FSL and 850 f e e t FWL of Section 6, T30N, R9W, San Juan 

County, New Mexico w i t h the subject non-standard u n i t con­

s i s t i n g of 299.85 acres, more or less, being described as 

f o l l o w s : 

Section 6: Lot 3 (40 acres) (NE/4 NW/4) 
Lot 4 (9.19 acres) (NW/4 NW/4) 
Lot 5 (9.56 acres) (SW/4 NW/4) 

SE/4 NW/4 (40 acres) 
Lot 6 (9.94 acres) (NW/4 SW/4) 
Lot 7 (10.31 acres) (SW/4 SW/4) 

E/2 SW/4) (80 acres) 



Section 7: Lot 1 (10.46 acres) (NW/4 NW/4) 
Lot 2 (10.39 acres) (SW/4 NW/4) 

E/2 SW/4 (80 acres) 

1. Applicant i s a working i n t e r e s t owner and operator 

'for the described non-standard proration and spacing u n i t . 

2. As a r e s u l t of governmental surveys, the western 

side of Township 30 North Range 9 West, consists of a series 

of lots each of which contains less than 40 acres r e s u l t i n g 

the necessity for a proration and spacing unit for the 

described acreage being less than the standard 320 acres re­

quired for a Basin Fruitland Coal Gas Well. 

3. Attached as Exhibit A i s a p l a t showing the 

described acreage and the well location. 

4. Attached as Exhibit B i s a l i s t of the o f f s e t t i n g 

i n t e r e s t owners who are required by Division rules to 

receive n o t i f i c a t i o n of t h i s application. 

5. Pursuant to Division notice rules, a copy of t h i s 

application was mailed by c e r t i f i e d mail return-receipt to 

each of the parties l i s t e d on Exhibit B. 



WHEREFORE, applicant requests that a f t e r notice 

hearing, the application w i l l be granted. 

Kellahin, Kellahin & Aubrey 

W. Thomas Kellahin 
Kellahin, Keilahin & Aubrey 
Post Office/Box 2265 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
(505) 982-4285 
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Exhibit B 

Amoco Production Company-
Post Office Box 800 
Denver, Colorado 80201 
Attn: Mr. Michael Cuba 



W. Thomas Kellahin 
Karen Aubrey 

Jason Kellahin 
Of Counsel 

KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN AND AUBREY 
Attorneys at Law 

El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe 
Post Office Box 2265 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265 

February 20, 198 9 

Telephone 982-4285 
Area Code SOS 

Mr. William J. LeMay 
Oil Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

£RVArt IQ>\ 

D 

HAND DELIVERED 

Re: Application of Meridian Oil, Inc. Q / ? i> 
for Approval of a Non-Standard (^rxAJ1' 
D v n r a t i n n a n i i C r i a /-• i m l i m i t " f n r Proration and Spacing Unit for 
Quigley Com #250 Well, San Juan 
County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

On behalf of Meridian Oil Inc., please f i n d enclosed a copy 
of our application for approval of a non-standard proration 
and spacing un i t for the referenced w e l l . 

We would appreciate you set t i n g t h i s matter for an examiner 
hearing now scheduled for March 15, 1989. This matter was 
set as Case No. 9473 on a p r i o r docket but was designated as 
a f r u i t l a n d 160 acre u n i t . The case was dismissed and i s 
now being r e f i l e d with the appropriate changes to more 
closely conform to the Fruitland Coal Gas rules. 

WTK/rs 
Encl . 

cc: Alan Alexander (Meridian-Farmington) 

C e r t i f i e d mailing return-receipt parties l i s t e d on Ex­
h i b i t B of Application. 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MERIDIAN OIL, INC. FOR APPROVAL OF 
A NON-STANDARD PRORATION AND SPACING 
UNIT, BASIN FRUITLAND COAL GAS POOL, 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

A P P L I C A T I O N 

COMES NOW, MERIDIAN OIL, INC., by and through i t a t t o r ­

neys, K e l l a h i n , K e l l a h i n & Aubrey, and applies t o the New 

Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n f o r approval of a non­

standard spacing and p r o r a t i o n u n i t i n the Basin F r u i t l a n d 

Coal Gas Pool f o r the Quigley Com #250 w e l l located 1030 

fe e t FSL and 850 f e e t FWL of Section 6, T30N, R9W, San Juan 

County, New Mexico w i t h the subject non-standard u n i t con­

s i s t i n g of 299.85 acres, more or less, being described as 

f o l l o w s : 

Section 6: Lot 3 (40 acres) (NE/4 NW/4) 
Lot 4 (9.19 acres) (NW/4 NW/4) 
Lot 5 (9.56 acres) (SW/4 NW/4) 

SE/4 NW/4 (40 acres) 
Lot 6 (9.94 acres) (NW/4 SW/4) 
Lot 7 (10.31 acres) (SW/4 SW/4) 

E/2 SW/4) (80 acres) 



Section 7: Lot 1 (10.46 acres) (NW/4 NW/4) 
Lot 2 (10.39 acres) (SW/4 NW/4) 

E/2 SW/4 (80 acres) 

1. Applicant i s a working i n t e r e s t owner and operator 

'for the described non-standard proration and spacing u n i t . 

2. As a r e s u l t of governmental surveys, the western 

side of Township 30 North Range 9 West, consists of a series 

of lots each of which contains less than 40 acres r e s u l t i n g 

the necessity for a proration and spacing un i t for the 

described acreage being less than the standard 320 acres re­

quired for a Basin Fruitland Coal Gas Well. 

3. Attached as Exhibit A i s a p l a t showing the 

described acreage and the well location. 

4. Attached as Exhibit B i s a l i s t of the o f f s e t t i n g 

i n t erest owners who are required by Division rules to 

receive n o t i f i c a t i o n of t h i s application. 

5. Pursuant to Division notice rules, a copy of t h i s 

application was mailed by c e r t i f i e d mail return-receipt to 

each of the parties l i s t e d on Exhibit B. 



WHEREFORE, applicant requests that a f t e r notice and 

hearing, the application w i l l be granted. 

Kellahin, Kellahin & Aubrey 

W. Thomas Kellahin 
Kellahin, KeAlahin & Aubrey 
Post Office/Box 2265 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
(505) 982-4285 
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Exhibit B 

Amoco Production Company 
Post Office Box 800 
Denver, Colorado 80201 
Attn: Mr. Michael Cuba 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE SOX 3088 
STATE LAND OFFICE 8UILC1NG 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 
(5051 827-5800 

GOVERNOR 

S e p t e m b e r 3 0 , 1 9 8 8 

Mer i d i an O i l , Inc. 
P.O- Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499-4289 

Attention: Peggy B r a d f i e l d 

Adm i n i s t r a t "t ve Order NSP-1 545 

Dear Ms. B r a d f i e l d : 

Reference i s made to your a p p l i c a t i o n of J u l y 15,1988 as amended 
by l e t t e r received September 6, 1988, f o r a 100.25-acre non­
standard gas proration u n i t c o n s i s t i n g of the following acreage 
in the Undesignated Blanco F r u i t l a n d Pool: 

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH. RANGE 9 WEST. NMPM 

Ir r e g u l a r Section 6: Lots 6 and 7 and the E/2 SW/4 

I t i s my understanding that t h i s u n i t i s to be dedicated to your 
Quigley Com Well No. 250 to be d r i l l e d a t a standard gas Nell 
location 1030 feet from the South l i n e and 850 feet from the West 
l i n e ( U n i t N) of s a i d Section 6. 

By authority granted me under the p r o v i s i o n s of 104.D.II, the 
above non-standard gas proration u n i t i s hereby approved. 

S i ncere1y, // 

Wi1 Iiam J . LeM#y 
D i r e c t o r I 

WJL/MES/ag \ 

cc : Oil Conservation Di vis; ion - Aztec 
NM O i l and Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs 
US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington 



y f y r , J i t / , 

ATTENTION: ^jfsjt 

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NSP-

DEAR 46 : ^ ^ ^ 4 f 
R E F E R E N C E I S MADE TO YOUR A P P L I C A T I O N O F 7 s / ¥ / £ / f S 8 ' j a * j-WOC ^ 
FOR A / 0 D , 2 S ~ - A H R F NON-STANDARD P R O R A T I O N U N I T ^ Q V j f 

_arf A CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING ACREAGE IN THE tfrr/utfnttt /£4*+*±£L 

fvt*7x>&*** POOL: 

£>» J'*~ c^^/y . NEW MEXICO "^5* 
TflUN^H T P 30 s4jts/4 . RANRF 4 0>sf* . NMPM 

//•sv*'/*' SECTION 4a/s 

I T I S MY U N D E R S T A N D I N G THAT T H I S U N I T I S TO B E D E D I C A T E D TO YOUR 
Qvif/sf U/t. 2 r/7 TO BE DRILLED AT A f / l f t S f r r / 
4 * * WELL LOCATION FEET FROM THE SittM LINE AND .ftfZ* 
FEET FROM THE fa**:/ LINE (UNIT ) OF SAID SECTION £ . 

BY AUTHORITY GRANTED ME UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF tf. > 
T H E A B O V E NON -STANDARD G A S P R O R A T I O N U N I T I S H E R E B Y A P P R O V E D . 

SINCERELY* 

WILLIAM J. LEMAY 
DIRECTOR 

WJL/MES/AG 

cc: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION -
NM OIL AND GAS ENGINEERING COMMITTEE - HOBBS 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS 
GOVERNOR 

POST OFFICE eox 3088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504, 
(505) 837-5800 

August 29, 1988 

MERIDIAN s 
Meridian O i l , Inc. 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499-4289 

Attention: Peggy Doak 

RE: Administrative Application 
for a Non-standard Gas Spacing 
and Proration Unit; Quigley 
Com Well NO. 250; K-6-30N-9W, 
San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. Doak: 

We received the subject application on July 15, 1988. At the 
request of the Aztec D i s t r i c t Office, t h i s f i l i n g was set for 
hearing without being reviewed. Last week the Aztec o f f i c e 
reconsidered and requested i t be handled administratively. In 
reviewing I found that the location i s approximately 570 feet 
from the eastern boundary of the proposed proration u n i t , making 
i t an unorthodox gas well location pursuant to General Rule 104 
C I I ( B ) . Please submit an amended f i l i n g to cover t h i s portion 
of the application. / 

9-1-88: Mike, this well location has now been moved and is located 
at 1030'S, 850'W, Section 6, T-30-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, NM. A revised 
plat is attached. 

Michael E. Stogner 
Administrative Application Reviewer 

MES/ag 



ITATE Of NEW MEXICO 

«MO MINERALS OEPAflTMENT 

o . I O X zoaa 

S A N T A r C . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 3 0 1 • 

A l l mM i t m e t * • « ! to tram * # «v«»r !#• of 11M Sec t ion 

fere- C-tiJl 
•a*1l«« '.0.1.71 

Op«t«tor 
Meridian O i l I r x . 

Unit Uaiiw SeCtlS* Town th is •.one* 
9 '.Vest N 6 30 North 

•.one* 
9 '.Vest 

— 
30 North 

Quig ley COM (SF-081134) 
Wail 

*%0 
County 

San Juan 
Actual resioq* Location at Walll 

1030 South U n a anal 850 Icot Item tha ' i f e s t Una 

Ground (.«*•! O n . Producing Fomwn ion Peal 

6550» F r u i t l a n d Coal Undesignated 160 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated lo the subject wel l by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the welt, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of al l owners been consol i ­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

1*̂ 1 Y e a • No If answer is " y e s " type of consolidation _____ communitization 

If answer is "no," l is t the owners aad tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
thia form if »»«•»««••>y ^ 

No allowable wi l l be assigned to the wel l until a i l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by tbe D i v i s i o n 

NOTE: reissued to show moved location. 

CERTIFICATION 

I harakr earfily that th* IH/WIMMM CM. 

lainaa1 Strain It trua and comp la fa to rn* 

mail al my knamladga anal aalial. 

Regulatory A f f a i r s 
P o s i t i o n 

Meridian Oil Inc. 
Com pony 

Oat* 

> S w a y e d 

7-13-33 
Ptaqiatered P r e i e s s i o n a l e n g i n e e r 

a n a / o f L a n d Surveyoi 

Neale C. Zcv.-arda 

• > » • • • 0 

C e r t i f i c a t e N a . 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS 
GOVERNOR 

POST OFFICE BOX 2089 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 
(5051827-5800 

August 29, 1988 

Meridian O i l , Inc. 
P.O. Box 4289 

Farmington, NM 87499-4289 

Attention: Peggy Doak 
RE: Administrative Application 

for a Non-standard Gas Spacing 
and Proration Unit; Quigley 
Com Well No. 250; K-6-30N-9W, 
San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. Doak: 

We received the subject application on July 15, 1988. At the 
request of the Aztec D i s t r i c t Office, t h i s f i l i n g was set for 
hearing without being reviewed. Last week the Aztec o f f i c e 
reconsidered and requested i t be handled administratively. In 
reviewing I found that the location i s approximately 570 feet 
from the eastern boundary of the proposed proration u n i t , making 
i t an unorthodox gas well location pursuant to General Rule 104 
C.11(B). Please submit an amended f i l i n g to cover t h i s portion 
of the application. 

Michael E. Stogner 
Administrative Application Reviewer 

MES/ag 



MERIDIAN ©QL.;<-

UJ-•">'•.. • , J u l y 11, 1988 

Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post Office Box 2088 /*^- „ yt/ / J> 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 ^L^d-^ 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r a non-standard 
u n i t f o r a gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Undesignated F r u i t l a n d Pool. 

I t i s intended to locate the Meridian O i l I n c ' s Quigley Com #250 
at 1890' from the South l i n e and 1043' from the West l i n e of 
Section 6, T-30-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and r e t u r n one copy to 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

A p l a t showing the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n and c o n f i r g u r a t i o n of 
Section 6, along w i t h an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Doak 

encl. 

WAIVER 

hereby waives o b j e c t i o n to Meridian O i l I n c ' s 
a p p l i c a t i o n f o r a non-standard u n i t l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Quigley Com 
#250 as proposed above. 
By: Date: 

cc: Tenneco O i l 

Meridian Oil Inc . 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289. Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289. Telephone 505-327-C25" 



WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
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MERIDIAN OIL INC. h QUIGLEY COM (SF-081134) 250 

K 
A âBkkamal — * 1 

6 30 NORTH n" 49 WEST SAN JUAN 

1890 tMnimtm SOUTH 1043 WEST 
Q N M i b r H l C i W , fri a n i l J Aa«*aa* 

6495 Fruit land Undesignated A M , 

1. Owtflaa tla acreage JealcataJ to da aaljcct w«|| I f cataraa1 aaaeit ar laclara awta tla flat WUw. 

1 If m f tkaa aaa Icasa la Jaalcataa1 la Aa wall, aatliaa «ack aaa* laaallfy tit awaeralia tlareaf (Walk aa la warktag 
talaraat aaa* rayalty). 

t> If a»ara tlaa aaa taaaa af alfTcrcal awacrslia ta aaafcataJ ta taa wall, lava tla talaraato al all awaara fccea caaaalt* 
Jataa* ay caauaaaitlsaliaa, aaiUrattaa, farcc-pec-Haf. ate? 

* 
Q Yaa Q Ifa If aaawar la **jr«»r * f f +teaaaaltfailaa communi i z a i o n * 

If aaawar la "aa,** Hal tla awaara aaa? tract aeacrfatfoaa w i l d lava actaatty teca caaaatfa*aUci. (Usa ravaraa sfta mt 
lata tana if — eaa«.—y.l_ 

Ifa allawabla will la assignee* la tla wall uatil all lalarasta lava laca coasoltaatea1 (af cacMiaattttatioa, aaitttatfa*, 
farcea'-paaliag, ar a(lcrw!aa)ar an til a aoa-sUad'ara' aait, ctiauaatiag aval iatareata, laa aaaa aparevca1 ay tla Caa«ls-

KI en° 33- vo 



MERIDIAN ©BL -

• \ ') '. : July 11, 1988 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This is a request for administrative approval for a non-standard 
unit for a gas well location i n the Undesignated Fruitland Pool. 

I t i s intended to locate the Meridian O i l I n c ' s Quigley Com #250 
at 1890' from the South lin e and 1043* from the West li n e of 
Section 6, T-30-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l offset 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to 
th i s o f f i c e . 

A plat showing the proposed well location and confirguration of 
Section 6, along with an ownership pl a t , are attached. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Doak 

encl. 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to Meridian O i l I n c ' s 
application for a non-standard unit location for t h e i r Quigley Com 
#250 as proposed above. 
By: Date: 

cc: Tenneco O i l 



MEWDIAN OIL INC. 

County San Juan 

Well .Nam* Quigley COB. #250, Undesignated Fruitland 

F o o t a g e - - 1890' FSL; 1043' FWL 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT 

New Mexico 
Sp<-«:cr. 6 T o w n s h i p 3QN R j n s v 9 W 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

It 4 3 ' 
0 

o 
CO 

(2 ) 

L2-L 

REMARKS: 

(1) 

OFFSET OPERATORS 

J <D 

( 1 ) M e r i d i a n n i l Tnr?. 

(2) Tenneco O i l Company 
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MERIDIAN OIL INC. 1-QUIGLEY COM (SF-081134) 1 250 
I I M V M M 

K 6 30 NORTR n"^9 WEST SAN JUAN 

1890 ttmj titm aw SOUTH ^ w 1043 •MtaMtM W E S T 

QNMMI WT«N Oc*. hiwifct rat—iim Past TJlMHI.J J U j i - j y 

6495 Fruit land Undesignated A M , 

1. Ovtllae Aa acreafa i*Het)t*4 to Aa aakjact well I f calaraJ aaacll ar kackara a«rk« aa t it flat kalaw. 

1 If Mari ( I M aaa Icaae la aaalcafce*! ta Aa waff, aatllaa «acl aaa* tfaatlfy A« awaerslla Aaraaf (kail) aa ta wtrktaf 
tataraat aaa*) rayatty). 

t , If awra tlaa aaa taaaa af alffaraat awaerslla la aeeleatea1 to tla wall, lava Aa lataraato af all awaara aaaa C M sail* 
datae*) ky caawaaitlxatlaa, aaitlaatlaa. Catca-aaalfag. etc? 

Q ~ r—i M •» . M M • M« . communitization 
T M L J Ha If aaawar la *>aaT tvaa af caaaaftiatfaa * 

If aaawar ta **aaT Hat Aa awaara aaa* tract aeacrlatlaaa w i l d lava actaatly Waa caaaalMataaV (Uaa ravaraa'aiaV af 
A l a fana if — y-1 

Ha aNawabla will la assignee* ta tla wall aatil all lataraato lava laaa caaaatMatai (ky caaMaaatttxatiaa, taittxatlaa, 
farca4-aaaltag,ar atlarwiaa)ar aatil a aoa-staacara1 aait, aHaiaatlag aval lataraato, kaa kaaa apprevea' ky Aa Caaaala* 

•»•»• Kl QT\° 3d' vO 



MEWDIAN OIL INC. 

Well SJamp Quigley Com #250, Undesignated Fruitland 

Footage— 1890' FSL; 1043' FWL 

County San Juan 

L A A 
Sio i 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT 

New Mexico 
Sfx-t;on 6 Township 3 ON R.^mi 9W 

REMARKS: OFFSET OPERATORS\ 

(1) M e r i d i a n O i l Tnr 

(2) Tenneco O i l Company 
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' STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERtU&MD NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS 
GOVERNOR 

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 
(505) 827-5800 

August 29, 1988 

Meridian Oil, Inc. 
P.O. Box 4289 

Farmington, NM 87499-4289 

Attention: Peggy Doak 
RE: Administrative Application 

for a Non-standard Gas Spacing 
and Proration Unit; Quigley 
Com Well No. 250; K-6-30N-9W, 
San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. Doak: 

We received the subject application on July 15, 1988, jit. the 
request of the Aztec District Office^, /̂ fcSfc* fil i n g was set for 
hearing without being reviewed. Last week/ the Aztec office 
reconsidered and requested i t be handled administratively. In 
reviewing I found that the location i s approximately 570 feet 
from the eastern boundary of the proposed proration unit, making 
i t an unorthodox gas well location pursuant to General Rule 104 
C.11(B). Please submit an amended fi l i n g to cover this portion 
of the application. 

Sincerely, 

Michael E. Stogner 
Administrative Application Reviewer 

MES/ag 



Tenneco Oil 
Exploration and Production 
ATenneco Company 

6162 South Willow Drive 
RO. Box 3249 
Englewood, Colorado 80155 
(303)7404800 

LTENNECOJ 

Western Rocky Mountain Division 

July 20, 1988 

New Mexico 011 Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: William LeMay 

Gentlemen: 

Re: Unorthodox Location 
Meridian Oil Inc. 
Quigley Com Well No. 250 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Attached 1s an executed copy of Meridian's waiver letter dated July 11, 1988 
indicating Tenneco Oil Company has no objection to the unorthodox location 
for the Quigley Com Well No. 250 located in San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Yours very truly, 

TENNECO OIL COMPANY 

Carley Wattcins 
Manager, .floint Interest 

kc/1444Z 
Attachment 

cc: L. Jones 
J. Pack 
Meridian 011 Inc. 
Farmington, New Mexico 

LTOCP132A 1/M 



MERIDIAN ©IL 

July 11, 1988 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This is a request for administrative approval for a non-standard 
unit for a gas well location in the Undesignated Fruitland Pool. 

It is intended to locate the Meridian Oil I n c ' s Quigley Com #250 
at 1890' from the South line and 1043' from the West line of 
Section 6, T-30-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

A copy of this application i s being submitted to a l l offset 
operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to 
this office. 

A plat showing the proposed well location and confirguration of 
Section 6, along with an ownership plat, are attached. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Doak 

encl. 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil I n c ' s 
application for a non-standard unit location for their Qyigl/ay Com 

- Date: 

cc: Tenneco Oil 

Mer man On inc . 3535 East 30tn 3; P O Bex 4289. Faimngton. New Mexico 87499-4289! Teleonone 506-327-025 * " 
WHMD Joint tnt«r«*t Oapt. 



MERIDIAN OIL INC. 

Well VJamP Quigley Can #250, Undesignated Fruitland 

1890' FSL; 1043* FWL Footage-

County San Juan Sioie 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT 

New Mexico 
Section 6 Township 3ON R .m. - 9W 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

REMARKS: OFFSET OPERATORS 

(1) 

I t 4 3 ' 
Q 

o 

co 

(2) 

J2J 

i l ) Meridian O i l Tne. 

(2) Tenneco O i l Company 

3; 



MEKIDIAN OIL INC. 1-QUIGLEY COM (SF-081134) 
VHlNa. 

250 

-r- r j 30 NORTH fl*l*9 WEST SAM JUAN 
M M r«*M«a I M N M < 

1890 I M 
UjHm 
tmmm, SOUTH ' ^ ^ 1043 ^ WEST 

O i m i W i H l P « t . 

6495 Fruitland Undesignated 

L Ovtflat A t acreage feat catta* I* Aa aeljtct wtll ly c«I«r«J ataril ar laclara aar ls aa Aa flat Utsw. 

1 If awre Aaa aaa teaaa to tVatcalts1 I* At wtll, aatliaa t a d aaa* tftatlfy At awaaralfe Aaraaf ( U A aa ta w«rfc!«| 
tetareat aaa* rayahy). 

S. If awta Aaa aat Itaaa af Jifltrtat awaerslla la JaJfeataa* to Aa wall, lava Aa lataraato af all awaara U t a caaaatS< 
Jala** ay caaaaaaitlsatlaa, aaiUtatfaa, (erce-aaattag. eta? 

communitization 
O Yas O Na If aaawar la **ytaT * f f af caaaaftJatiaa 

If aaawar ta MaaT Hat Aa awaara aaa* tract •cacrfatlaaa wild lava actaaHy lata taaa«lMato4. (Uaa ravera«°afJa' af 
Ala lana if y.\ 

H« altawabla will U assignee* ta A t wall aatil all latcrtato Uva Uaa caasalMateJ fty aaeuiaalttiatloa* aaitlaattaa, 
farctJ-e4oUag.tr atltrwiaa)ar aatil a •oa-staaJara' eait, ttlaiiaatiag aacl iatortato. U s U a a appravea' l y Aa Cctasla-

ze>6s,<e>a' 

CD 

taw MM mm it 

cumnc/moN 

mtm, 

Dri l l ing Clerk 
r'Meridian Oil I nc 

6857 


